Data sheet 6GK5923-0PS00-3AA2
Product type designation Power Supply SCALANCE PS924 PoE
SCALANCE PS9230 PoE power supply for Power-over-Ethernet,
Input: 120/230 V AC, Output: 54 V DC/1.6 A NEC Class 2
Type of current supply Input: AC 120 / 230 V, Output: DC 54 V / 1.6 A, NEC CLASS 2
Suitability for use Power supply for PoE
Electrical data / Input
Voltage curve / at input AC single phase
Supply voltage / Rated value 230 V
Supply voltage / rated value 85 ... 264 V
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage AC
Consumed current / at rated supply voltage /
maximum
1 A
Design of input / wide range input Yes
Overvoltage category Category II
Buffering time / for rated value of the output current /
in the event of power failure / minimum
50 ms
Line frequency
● 50 Hz Yes
● 60 Hz Yes
● 1 / Rated value 50 Hz
● 2 / Rated value 60 Hz
6GK5923-0PS00-3AA2 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 05/11/2020 © Copyright Siemens
Line frequency 47 ... 63 Hz
Input current / at rated input voltage 230 V / Rated
value
1 A
Current limitation / of inrush current / at 25 °C /
maximum
35 A
Fuse protection type / at input Fuse T 3.15A soldered
Electrical data / Output
Voltage curve / at output Controlled, isolated DC voltage, adjustable from 48 V to 54 V
Output voltage / at DC / Rated value 54 V
Display version / for normal operation LED green for DC ok
Behavior of the output voltage / when switching on Overshoot of Ua < 2 %
ON-delay time / maximum 1.5 s
Voltage increase time / of the output voltage /
maximum
15 ms
Output current
● Rated value 1.6 A
● Rated range 0 ... 1.8 A
Supplied active power / typical 86 W
Product feature / Parallel switching of channels No
Number of parallel-switched resources / for
increasing the power
0
Efficiency in percent 89 %
Power loss [W] 11 W
Electrical data / closed-loop control
Relative overall tolerance / of the voltage 1 %
Residual ripple / maximum 0.05 V
Voltage peak / maximum 0.2 V
Relative control precision / of the output voltage
● On slow fluctuation of input voltage 0.2 %
● On slow fluctuation of ohm loading 0.5 %
● load step of resistive load 50/100/50 % / typical 0.5 %
● with rapid fluctuation of the input voltage by +/-
15% / typical
0.3 %
Setting time
● load step 50 to 100% / typical 0.5 ms